

BID RESULTS**CK08MERCER2008-24 DEER CARCASS REMOVAL FOR TWO YEARS****DATE: NOVEMBER 5, 2008**

NUMBER OF RESPONSES	1	
NAME OF BIDDER	DEER CARCASS REMOVAL SERVICE LLC	
ADDRESS	PO BOX 328	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	CREAM RIDGE, NJ 08514	
CONTACT	GEORGE WILHELM	
TELEPHONE	800 509 1420	
FAX	609 259 3798	
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	28657 EXPIRES 6/15/14	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT	SOLID WASTE TRANSPORT LICENSE AND CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY #SW2640	
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	
INSURANCE	NEED	
COST TO REMOVE CARCASS AND DISPOSE AT A LICENSED FACILITY FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS		57.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	
FATAL FLAWS	NO	

BID RESULTS						
CK09MERCER2008-23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS WITH OPTION TO EXTEND ONE YEAR BASED UPON INDEX RATE						
November 5, 2008						
NUMBER OF RESPONSES	12					
OPEN END CONTRACTS AWARDED FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS WITH OPTION TO EXTEND ONE YEAR BASED UPON THE INDEX RATE				AM SAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY WOULD NOT EXTEND PRICING FOR AN ADDITIONAL 30 DAYS		
NAME OF BIDDER	INTERBORO PACKAGING	KELLY'S JANITORIAL SERVICES INC.	ALL CLEAN JANITORIAL SUPPLY CO., INC.	AM SAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY	ECOLAB, INC.	ALL AMERICAN POLY
ADDRESS	114 BRACKEN ROAD	228 HAZEL AVENUE	990 SPRUCE STREET	80 TWINBRIDGE DRIVE	370 WABASHA ST. NO.	40 TURNER PLACE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MONTGOMERY, NY 12549	TRENTON, NJ 08638	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110	ST. PAUL, MN 5510 1390	PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854
CONTACT	ABRAHAM JEREMIAS	KELLY J. MCKITHEN	JOSEPH A. MANFREDO	JOHN PETTINELLI	THOMAS E. OHS	ZEKE ROSENWASSER
TELEPHONE	845-457-2700	609 771 0365	609 695 5444	856-317-9500	800 352 5326 XT 84310	732-752-3200 EXT. 1124
FAX	845-547-1927	609 538 0380	609 695 2727	856-317-9802	651 293 2682	732-752-2305
E-MAIL	INTERBORO@FRONTIERNET.NET	KELLY@KELLYS.JANITORIAL.COM	JOHN@ALLCLEANINC.COM	BIDS@EALGESUPPLY.COM	BD.SALES@ECOLAB.COM	ZEKE@ALLAMPOLY.COM
EXTEND TO COOP MEMBERS	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES
DELIVERY MUST BE ONE WEEK AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
INSURANCE	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	9387 EXPIRES 1/15/13	18722 EXPIRES 3/15/12	40714 EXPIRES 9/15/14	23263 EXPIRES 7/15/11	856 EXPIRES 12/15/09	4729 EXPIRES 4/15/11
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	INTERLINE BRANDS, JACKSONVILLE FL	OK	OK
SIGNED PROPOSAL PAGE	OK	OK	OK	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED
CATALOG DISCOUNT	50% INTERBORO CATALOG	NO	30%	20% ALL CATALOGS	25%	10%
GREEN PRODUCTS	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES (GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED)	NO
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	MINIMUM ORDER \$100.00	NO	NO	PACKAGING	FREIGHT ON ORDERS < \$500.00
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
NAME OF BIDDER	SAM TELL AND SON INC.	B4 BRANDS	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	THE LL CLEAN COMPANY DBA/TOWELS BY DOCTOR JOE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER COMPANY, LLC	TAYLOR KELLY LLC
ADDRESS	300 SMITH STREET	1001 N. WASHINGTON STREET	6510 NORTH 54TH STREET	PO BOX 114	114 GAITHER DRIVE	11 SETTER WAY
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE, NY 11735	LISBON, IA 52253	TAMPA, FLORIDA 33610-1968	GIBBSBORO, NJ 08026	MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054	HAMILTON, NJ 08610
CONTACT	FRED SMILOW	ANITA EHMSSEN	KENNETH MILLER	LINDA J. GARTLAND	ROBERT GERBER	MAUREEN KELLY
TELEPHONE	631 501 9700 EXT 1112	319 455 3210	800 792 2644	800 944 3192	856 727 3313	609 581 9616
FAX	631 501 9709	319 455 3402	813 621 7688	856 488 5200	856 727 4114	609 586 9107
E-MAIL	FSMILOW@SAMTELL.COM	AE@B4BRANDS.COM	BIDS@PYRAMIDSP.COM	JOEGARTLAND@AOL.COM	RGERBER@CAMDENBAG.COM	MKEL319@AOL.COM
EXTEND TO COOP MEMBERS	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES
DELIVERY MUST BE ONE WEEK AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER	30 DAYS	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
INSURANCE	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	24324 EXPIRES 4/15/13	COMPLETED AA302	16019 EXPIRES 1/15/09	23606 EXPIRES 9/15/11	6095 EXPIRES 11/15/12	NEED EXHIBIT A AND AA302
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
SIGNED PROPOSAL PAGE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
TOTAL	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED	LINE ITEMS ATTACHED
CATALOG DISCOUNT	35% CONTINENTAL AND CARLISLE	ATTACHED PRICE LIST COST PLUS 15% SHIPPING FOR GREEN PRODUCTS	10% CONTINENTAL CATALOG	PRICING AS SUPPLIED ON PRICE LIST FOR TOWELS BY DOCTOR JOE CATALOG	NO	NO
GREEN PRODUCTS	NO	YES - ONLY GREEN; NO TRADITIONAL	YES	NO	YES - ENVIROX AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR CLEANERS	YES
EXCEPTIONS	30 DAY DELIVERY	IF AWARDED SOAP, VENDOR WILL PROVIDE DISPENSER AT NO CHARGE; PROVIDED ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE PRODUCTS	MUST REFERENCE BID NUMBER ON ALL ORDERS CK09MERCER2008-23 MERCER CO.	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	INTERBORO	SAM TELL AND SON	B4' GREEN PRODUCTS - ALTERNATE - AVANT CATALOG
1	Air Freshener Cartridges Comatic #0851 @24/cs Cherry Almond scent	24/Case			
2	Ammonia, 6 Gal./cs	6 Gal/Case			
3	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, @30 gal/drum	30 Gal Drum			
4	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Case			
5	Bottle, Spray, 32 oz., w/trigger activated spray head, TOLCO #5912/40732	32 oz. Bottle		0.84	
6	Broom, com., 100%, Heavy Duty, wire bound, 32 lb./doz., Hamburg #9115 @3/box	3 Per Box		18.09	
7	Broom, Push, w/handle, Nylon Split Bristles, 18"x3" trim, Flatt #70115, @ 12/cs	12/Case		118.92	
8	Broom, Street, 14" Long Bristle, African Bassine Trim, w/handle Flatt #70159	Each		9.92	
9	Brush, Deck, Hardwood Block With two holes for tapered end handle block 9 1/2" x 2 1/2", 12/cs	12/Case		31.20	
10	Brush, Scrub, Hand, Hardwood Block, Palmetto, 8" x 2 1/2" x 1 1/8"	Each		2.28	
11	Brush, Wire, Scratch, Dozen 12/case	12/Case		26.04	
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., with handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each		8.91	
13	Cabinet, Hooded top w/ie doors, Green Only 25 1/2" x 23 1/8" x 12 1/8", Rubbermaid 256V Each	Each		122.61	
14	Cleaner, Bathroom SaniPlus Blue Non-Acid Disinfectant 32 oz. 12oz./case	12 Qts/Case			
15	Cleaner, Butcher "Butcher" Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs (DUPLICATE OF 20)	12/Case			
16	Cleaner Degreaser, 32 oz. Bottle Spray head, Rough 'n' Ready #1071, @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case			
17	Cleaner Drain, 93% sulfuric acid, WEPAK DRAIN COND., qt. @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case			
18	Cleaner, EZ Clean Citrus Scent 41-gallon case	4 Gal/Case			
19	Cleaner, Bathroom, WEPAK Non-Acid Disinfectant 12 qt/cs	12 Qts/Case			
20	Cleaner, Butcher "Bright" Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs	12/Case			
21	Cleaner, Butcher's Speed Ball, 20 oz per container, 12 containers per cs	12/Case			
22	Cleaner, EZ Clean Citrus Scent 4 / 1-gallon case (DUPLICATE OF 18)	4 Gal/Case			
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case			
24	Cleaner, Germicidal detergent RMC, Enviro Care 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case			
25	Cleaner, Germicidal w/detergent Germi-Kleen 128 oz, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case			
26	Cleaner, Germicidal, Aerosol spray 20 oz. Can, Chase #5196 12/cs	12/Case			
27	Cleaner, Glass, Concentrate, 4 gal/cs Dilution Ratio 10 to 1	4 Gal/Case			
28	Cleaner, Glass, spray, @ 12 x 1 qt./cs.	12 Qts/Case		56.75	
29	Cleaner, Knock-out, #43540, 19 oz/can, 12/cans/cs	12 Cans/Case			
30	Cleaner, Pine oil, All Purpose Deo-Pine oil #1414 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Cases		19.75	
31	Cleaner, Toilet, germicidal w/detergent, w/pump, MISCO #3-10D 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Cases			
32	Cleaner, Window, qt., Spray bottle, C-All#1316 @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case			
33	Cleanser, Babo, 21 oz can @ 24 cans/cs.	24 Cans/Case		19.46	
34	Container, 56 Gal., Base, Brown Only, 25 7/8" x 22 7/8" x 31 1/2", Rubbermaid 256B	Each		125.05	
35	Container, Plastic, 32 gallon, Rubbermaid #2632 w/ #2631 Lid	Each		23.46	
36	Deodorant Blocks, Toilet, 4 oz. Snap-on individual wrap, Fresh Bowl #12-3.5 BB @ 48/cs	48/Case			
37	Deodorant Blocks, Urinal, NOT Snap-on, individual wrap, Fresh Deodorant Toss Block 4 oz. / 12 per box	12 / Box			
38	Deodorizer, Lime scent, Aerosol spray 12 x 20 oz. Cans/cs., Brite Citrus #C-164	12 Cans/Case			
39	Devour Bio-Enzymat Digest Cleaner 4 gallons per case Eagle No.26308	4 Gal/Case			
40	Disinfect, Neutra Digest 4 gal/per case Eagle No. 24163	4 Gal/Case			
41	Disinfectant, Aerosol spray, 16 oz. can SST #TS223 @ 12/cs	12/Case			
42	Disinfectant, Quat Plus TB 12 / 32oz bottles, case	12/Case			
43	Dust pan, plastic, 8 1/8" x 12", Rubbermaid	Each		1.50	
44	EZ Squirt, #25999, 32 oz, 12/cs	12/Case			
45	Floor Finish Integra Wet Look 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case			
46	Floor finish, Common Cents CC2 @ 55 gal/drum	Drum			
47	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter Polishing MICROTRON @5/case	5/Case		14.95	
48	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON @5/case	5/Case		14.95	
49	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON SPECIAL, @5/case	5/Case		14.95	
50	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Ultra High speed polishing, MICROTRON SPECIAL @5/case	5/Case		15.09	
51	Floor Machine, Dry Cleaning, Carpet Pads	Each		14.40	
52	Floor Sealer Restorer & Spray Buff High Speed 5 gal. Can	5 Gallon Can			
53	Floor Stripper, Non-ammoniated, Brulin Talon 2 / 2.5-gallons, case	5 Gallon Can			
54	Gloves, Rubber coated, (not disposable), Large, SUMMITTEE	Pair			
55	Gripper Mop Handle, Plastic w/60" Hardwood Handle, ea.	Each		8.86	
56	Handle, Hardwood, Aluminum Screw-in threaded tip, 60" long, 12/cs	12/Case		78.12	
57	Handle, Hardwood, screw-in, 60" long, 12/cs	12/Case		53.40	
58	Handle, Hardwood, tapered end, 54" long for use with scrub and Highway brushes @ 12/case	12/Case		37.44	
59	Insect spray, Bee, Wasp & Hornet, 16 oz. Aerosol Spray, Golden Jet C-012 @12/cs	12/Case			
60	Insect Spray, Flvms, CHASE #3012, 20 oz. Aerosol spray @12/cs	12/Case			

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	INTERBORO	SAM TELL AND SON	B4' GREEN PRODUCTS - ALTERNATE - AVANT CATALOG
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each		27.45	
62	Mop Dust, 13 1/2" x 29 1/2" w/handles White House #218-4	Each			
63	Mop Dust, looped end cotton yarn, size 5" x 18", BOURAS #7080 @ 12/cs	12/Case			
64	Mop head, Sponge, 3" x 8", Quickie Refill #0442@12/cs	12/Case		36.00	
65	Mop Wringer, Downward pressure	Each		45.52	
66	Mop, Floor Dust Treatment & Cloth, Non-Aerosol 12 / 32oz bottles, case	12/Case			
67	Mop, Toilet Bowl, plastic handle, synthetic head Mfa, House Product #1301-02W	Each		0.61	
68	Mop, wet, 8 ply cotton string, No. 1 grade, 1 1/2" head band 24 oz., WILEN #2148-20, 12/cs	12/Case		31.44	
69	Mop, wet, Looped ends, nylon, medium size, Rubbermaid #E236 @ 12/cs	12/Case		47.28	
70	Original Nilodor Eagle No. 26206 6 oz. Can. 9 PER CASE	9/Case			
71	Oven Cleaner, 12 cans per case 18 oz. per case	12/Case		49.50	
72	Pads, scouring, 6" x 9" MICROTRON #026 @ 60/cs	60/Case		11.99	
73	Pads, scouring, Stainless Steel #RS2003, @ 72/cs	72/Case		59.40	
74	Pads, soap, Brillo Hotel #12 @ 10/pkg x 12 pkgs/cs	12/Case			
75	Hotel BRILLO Pads -10per box x12 pkgs/cs (DUPLICATE OF 74)	12/case		28.27	
76	Plunger, Toilet, Bell Type, TOLCO	Each		5.26	
77	Polish, Cleaner, Stainless Steel Non-Aerosol, Natural Shine Soy Based 6 bots. per case /32oz bottle	6/Case			
78	Polish, furniture Non-Aerosol Spray 12 / case 18 oz. CHASE #136	12/Case			
79	Rags, Cleaning, Terry cloth, 50 lb/bale	Bales			
80	Rags, wiping, white sheeting, 50 lb/cs	Case			
81	Screen, Urinal, 6"x9"	Each			
82	Sealer, Floor, 55 gal drum - NO BRAND LISTED	55 Gal Drum			
83	Shampoo, Rug, Devour Stain & Odor, 128 oz., 4gal/cs	4 Gal/Case			
84	Shampoo, Rug, Liquid Dry Cleaner Concentrate with brightener & deodorizer, DRIFOAM DRI @ 6 GAL/CAS	6/GAL/Case			
85	Soap Bar, 1.25 oz., wrapped, 500/cs	500/Case			
86	Soap, Bar, 2 1/2 oz., wrapped, @ 200/cs	200/Case			
87	Soap, Bar, 3.0 oz., Not wrapped, WHITE, FLOATING, @200/cs	200/Case			
88	Soap, Bar, 3 1/2 oz., Deodorant Safeguard @48/cs wrapped	48/Case			
89	Soap, dishwashing liquid, pink lotonized LERRO #3074 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case			
90	Soap, Hand Cleaner Refills, 6.25oz #1111 -49 8/case, 6/cs. (GAMEN COMPLY???)	6/Case			
91	Soap, Hand Refill, AeroBlue foaming "Green Seal Certified" 1000 ml. 8/case	8 / Case		77.70	
92	Soap, Hand, Liquid, 15% Coconut oil base, w/lanolin, MISCO 4-1 @ 6 gal/cs	6 Gal/Case		57.63	
93	Soap, Hand, refill 1200ml Eagle Pink #16812 8/1200ml per case	8/1200 ml/Case		45.32	
94	Soap, Laundry, Granules, @ 100 lb/drum	100 lb. Drum			
95	Soap, Liquid w/foam, All Purpose Cleaner, w/detergent, pH 12.7, 13% solids, Deo-Pine #414, @55 gal/drum	55 gal. Drum			
96	Soap, Powder, CAPCO#3061, 5 lb/box, @ 10 boxes/cs	10 Box/Case			
97	Soap, Powder, Spic & Span 27 oz., @ 12/cs	12/Case			
98	Sponge, Scrubbing, 6 1/4" x 3 1/2" x 1 1/2"cs	12/Case			
99	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, - ALL PLASTIC, 12/cs	12/cs		165.12	
100	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, straight CONTICO #2400	Each		75.54	
101	Squeegee, Window, 12" Steel w/integral handle, ETTORRE #2255	Each		8.99	
102	Stain remover, carpet, EXTREME V, #0675, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case			
103	Starco Chemical, Foam-A-Cide, Aerosol, 18 oz./One Step Disinf./Cleaner/Deodorant	12/Case			
104	Air Freshener Non-Aerosol Tropical 12 / 32oz. case	12/Case			
105	Synthetic Nitrile exam gloves, powder-free, sizes: Small, Medium, Large, Xlarge	1000/case	54.00		
106	Tissup, Toilet Renown "Green Seal Certified" 865-sheets 36 / rolls, case. equivalent to 865 sheets per roll	36 Rolls/Case			
107	Toilet Bowl Brush extra heavy duty	Each		1.71	
108	Towels, Paper Renown "Green Seal Certified" 800' / 6-rolls, case	6 Rolls/Case			
109	Trash Can Liners, Large (60 gallon) Heavy Duty Black 36 x 60 - MUST REFERENCE WEIGHT OF BAGS	200/case	34.98		
110	Trash Can Liners, Large (50-55 gallon) Heavy Duty Black	100/case	21.84		
111	Trash Can Liners, Medium (32 gallon)- bags	250/Case	33.32		
112	Trash Can Liners, Small (24" x 31") 250 Per Case	250/Case	7.32		
113	Waste paper basket, Metal 15 1/2" Diameter x 18" high, 44 qt., CONTINENTAL # 74M	Each		18.97	
114	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute #2634, 32 gallon with dolly	Each		38.65	
115	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute, 50 gallon	Each		40.64	
116	Wipes, 0/Case, Wipes-All, All Purpose, Size 21" x 13" #70708-3409-1-sheets/pkg, 24 pkgs/cs	24pk/Case			
117	VENDORS SHALL PROVIDE A DISCOUNT ON ADDITIONAL ITEMS THAT ARE NOT REFERENCED	DISCOUNT	50%	35%	0% PLUS 15% SHIPPING

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	LOW BID GREEN	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING
1	Air Freshener Cartridges Cormatic #0851 @24/cs Cherry Almond scent	24/Case	-	CORMATIC	24/CASE
2	Ammonia, 6 Gal./cs	6 Gal/Case	154.00	AUSTIN	4/1 GAL
3	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, @30 gal/drum	30 Gal Drum	-	AUSTIN	30 GAL/DRUM
4	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Case	-	AUSTIN	6/1 GAL
5	Bottle, Spray, 32 oz., w/trigger activated spray head, TOLCO #5912/40732	32 oz. Bottle	-	TOLCO	12/CASE
6	Broom, corn, 100%, Heavy Duty, wire bound, 32 lb./doz, Hamburg #9115 @3/box	3 Per Box	17.97	ABCO	3/BX
7	Broom, Push, w/handle, Nylon Split, Bristles, 18"x3" trim, Flatt #70115, @ 12/cs	12/Case	-	FLATT	12/CASE
8	Broom, Street, 14", Long Bristle, African Bassine Trim, w/handle Flatt #70159	Each	-	FLATT	78210/PF1464
9	Brush, Deck, Hardwood Block With two holes for tapered end handle block 9 3/4" x 2 3/4", 12/cs	12/Case	-	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE
10	Brush, Scrub, Hand, Hardwood Block, Palmetto, 8" x 2 3/4" x 1 1/8"	Each	-	CONTINENTAL	12
11	Brush, Wire, Scratch, Dozen 12/case	12/Case	-	HOUSE	12/CASE
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., with handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each	6.99	CONTINENTAL	1
13	Cabinet, Hooded top w/o doors, Green Only 26 1/2" x 23 1/8" x 12 1/8"h., Rubbermaid 256V Each	Each	-	RUBBERMAID	1
14	Cleaner, Bathroom SaniPlus Blue Non-Acid Disinfectant 32 oz. 12qt./case	12 Qts/Case	24.04	BO-3I	12/32OZ
15	Cleaner, Butcher "Butcher", Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs (DUPLICATE OF 20)	12/Case	-	SPRAY PAK	12/CS
16	Cleaner Degreaser, 32 oz. Bottle Spray head, Rough 'n' Ready #1071, @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	-	NCL 1071	12/CS
17	Cleaner Drain, 93% sulfuric acid, WEPAK DRAIN COND., qt. @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	-	NCL	12QTS/CASE
18	Cleaner, EZ Clean Citrus Scent 4/1-gallon case	4 Gal/case	-	EAGLE	4 GAL/CASE
19	Cleaner, Bathroom, WEPAK Non-Acid Disinfectant 12 qt/cs	12 Qts/Case	24.04	BC-3	12/32OZ
20	Cleaner, Butcher "Bright", Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs	12/Case	-	SPRAY PAK	12/CS
21	Cleaner, Butcher's Speed Ball, 20 oz per container, 12 containers per cs	12/Case	-	FASTMATIC	12/32OZ
22	Cleaner, EZ Clean Citrus Scent 4 / 1-gallon case (DUPLICATE OF 18)	4 Gal/Case	-	EAGLE	4 GAL/CASE
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	30.36	BIG D	4 GAL/CASE
24	Cleaner, Germicidal detergent RMC Enviro Care 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	-	VAN QUAT 64	4/1 GAL
25	Cleaner, Germicidal w/detergent Germi-Kleen 128 oz, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	-	VAN QUAT 64	4/1 GAL
26	Cleaner, Germicidal, Aerosol spray 20 oz. Can, Chase #5196 12/cs	12/Case	-	CHASE	12/CS
27	Cleaner, Glass, Concentrate, 4 gal/cs Dilution Ratio 10 to 1	4 Gal/Case	-	JEWEL 10: 1	4/1 GAL
28	Cleaner, Glass, spray, @ 12 x 1 qt./cs,	12 Qts/Case	19.00	RMC	12 QTS/CASE
29	Cleaner, Knock-out, #43540, 19 oz/can, 12/cans/cs	12 Cans/Case	-	FRANKLIN	12 CANS/CASE
30	Cleaner, Pine oil, All Purpose Deo-Pine oil #1414 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Cases	-	JEWEL	4/1 GAL
31	Cleaner, Toilet, germicidal w/detergent, w/pump, MISCO #3-10D 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Cases	-	JEWEL	4/1 GAL
32	Cleaner, Window, qt., Spray bottle, C-All#1316 @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	36.00	RMC	12 QTS/CASE
33	Cleanser, Babo, 21 oz can @ 24 cans/cs	24 Cans/Case	-	BABO	24/21OZ
34	Container, 56 Gal., Base, Brown Only, 25 7/8" x 22 7/8" x 31 1/2"h., Rubbermaid 256B	Each	-	RUBBERMAID	1
35	Container, Plastic, 32 gallon, Rubbermaid #2632 w/ #2631 Lid	Each	-	CONTINENTAL	EACH
36	Deodorant Blocks, Toilet, 4 oz. Snap-on individual wrap, Fresh Bowl #12-3.5 BB @ 48/cs	48/Case	-	FRESH	48/CS
37	Deodorant Blocks, Urinal, NOT Snap-on, individual wrap, Para Deodorant Toss Block 4 oz. / 12 per box	12 / Box	-	FRESH	12/BOX
38	Deodorizer, Lime scent, Aerosol spray 12 x 20 oz. Cans/cs., Brite Citrus #C-164	12 Cans/Case	-	CHASE	12/CASE
39	Devour Blo-Enzymat Digest Cleaner 4 gallons per case Eagle No.26388	4 Gal/Case	-	LNZ 36	4/1 GAL
40	Disinfect, Neutra Digest 4 gal/per case Eagle No. 24163	4 Gal/Case	-	NCL 1800	4/CS
41	Disinfectant, Aerosol spray, 16 oz. can SST #TS223 @ 12/cs	12/Case	26.95	CHASE	12/CS
42	Disinfectant, Quat Plus TB 12 / 32oz bottles, case	12/Case	-	RMC	12/CASE
43	Dust pan, plastic, 8 1/8" x 12 1/4", Rubbermaid	Each	-	CONTINENTAL	12
44	EZ Squirt, #25599, 32 oz, 12 c/s	12/Case	-	NCL	12/CASE
45	Floor Finish Integra Wet Look 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	-	JEWEL	4/1 GAL
46	Floor finish, Common Cents CC2 @ 55 gal/drum	Drum	-	JEWEL E	55 GAL DRUM
47	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter Polishing MICROTON @5/case	5/Case	-	JEWEL	5/CASE
48	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON @5/case	5/Case	-	JEWEL	5/CASE
49	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON SPECIAL, @5/case	5/Case	-	MICROTRON 20" SCRUB	5/CASE
50	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Ultra High speed polishing, MICROTRON SPECIAL @5/case	5/Case	-	MICROTRON 20" HISPEED	5/CASE
51	Floor Machine, Dry Cleaning, Carpet Pads	Each	-	EAGLE	EACH
52	Floor Sealer Restorer & Spray Buff High Speed 5 gal. Can	5 Gallon Can	-	JEWEL HSR	5 GAL
53	Floor Stripper, Non-ammoniated, Brulin Talon 2 / 2.5-gallons, case	5 Gallon Can	-	BRULIN	5 GAL
54	Gloves, Rubber coated, (not disposable), Large, SUMMITTEE	Pair	-	SAFETY 2	PAIR
55	Gripper Mop Handle, Plastic w/60" Hardwood Handle, ea.	Each	-	EAGLE	EACH
56	Handle, Hardwood, Aluminum Screw-in threaded tip, 60" long, 12/cs	12/Case	-	EAGLE	12/CASE
57	Handle, Hardwood, screw-in, 60" long, 12/cs	12/Case	-	EAGLE	12/CASE
58	Handle, Hardwood, tapered end, 54" long for use with scrub and Highway brushes @12/case	12/Case	-	EAGLE	12/CASE
59	Insect spray, Bee, Wasp & Hornet, 16 oz. Aerosol Spray, Golden Jet C-012 @12/cs	12/Case	39.45	CHASE	12/CASE
60	Insect Spray, Flying, CHASE #3012, 20 oz. Aerosol spray @12/cs	12/Case	-	CHASE	12/CASE
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each	29.95	CONTINENTAL	1
62	Mop Dust, 13 1/2" x 29 1/2" w/handles White House #218-4	Each	-	HOUSE	EACH
63	Mop Dust, looped end cotton yarn, size 5" x 18", BOURAS #7080 @ 12/cs	12/Case	-	RUBBERMAID	12/CASE
64	Mop head, Sponge, 3" x 8", Quickie Refill #0442@12/cs	12/Case	-	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE
65	Mop Wringer, Downward pressure	Each	-	CONTINENTAL	EACH
66	Mop, Floor Dust Treatment & Cloth, Non-Aerosol 12 / 32oz bottles, case	12/Case	-	SPARTAN	12/CASE
67	Mop, Toilet Bowl, plastic handle, synthetic head Mfg. House Product #1301-02W	Each	-	HOUSE	EACH

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	LOW BID GREEN	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING
68	Mop, wet, 8 ply cotton string, No.1 grade , 1¼" head band 24 oz., WILEN #2148-20, 12/cs	12/Case	-	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE
69	Mop, wet, Looped ends, nylon, medium size, Rubbermaid #E236 @12/cs	12/Case	-	HOUSE	12/CASE
70	Original Niloder Eagle No. 26806 6 oz. Can 9 PER CASE	9/Case	-	CHASE	12/CASE
71	Oven Cleaner, 12 cans per case 16 oz. per can	12/Case	-	CHASE	12/CS
72	Pads, scouring, 6" x 9", MICROTRON #096 @ 60/cs	60/Case	-	CONTINENTAL/MICROTRON	60/CASE
73	Pads, scouring, Stainless Steel #BS2003, @72/cs	72/Case	-	CHASE	72/CASE
74	Pads, soap, Brillo Hotel #12 @10/pkg x 12 pkg/cs	12/Case	-	BRILLO	12/10/CS
75	Hotel BRILLO Pads -10per box x12 pkg/cs (DUPLICATE OF 74)	12/case	-	BRILLO	12/10/CS
76	Plunger, Toilet, Bell Type, TOLCO	Each	-	5 STAR	EACH
77	Polish, Cleaner, Stainless Steel Non-Aerosol, Natural Shine Soy Based 6 botls. per case / 32oz.bottle	6/Case	-	RMC	6/CASE
78	Polish, furniture Non-Aerosol Spray 12 / case 18 oz. CHASE 5136	12/Case	-	CHASE-AEROSOL	12/CS
79	Rags, Cleaning, Terry cloth, 50 lb/bale	Bales	-	A&B	50LB/BALE
80	Rags, wiping, white sheeting, 50 lb/cs	Case	-	HOUSE	50LB/CS
81	Screen, Urinal, 6"x9"	Each	-	8&8 FRESH	EACH
82	Sealer, Floor, 55 gal drum - JEWEL	55 Gal Drum	-	JEWEL	55 GAL DRUM
83	Shampoo, Rug, Devour Stain & Odor, 128 oz., 4gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	-	JEWEL	4/1 GAL
84	Shampoo, Rug, Liquid Dry Cleaner Concentrate with brightener & deodorizer, DRIFOAM DRI @ 6 GAL/CAS	6/GAL/Case	-	JEWEL	4/1 GAL
85	Soap Bar, 1.25 oz, wrapped, 500/cs	500/Case	-	STAHL	500/CS
86	Soap, Bar, 2½ oz., wrapped, @ 200/cs	200/Case	-	STAHL	200/CS
87	Soap, Bar, 3.0 oz., Not wrapped, WHITE, FLOATING, @200/cs	200/Case	-	STAHL	200/CS
88	Soap, Bar, 3½ oz., Deodorant Safeguard @48/cs wrapped	48/Case	-	STAHL	144/30Z
89	Soap, dishwashing liquid, pink lotionized, LERRO #3074 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	-	P&G	4 GAL/CASE
90	Soap, Hand Cleaner Refills, GoJo #1111, 4½ lb container, 6/cs	6/Case	-	INOPAK	8/1000ML
91	Soap, Hand Refill, AeroBlue foaming "Green Seal Certified" 1000 ml, 8/case	8 / Case	29.40		8/CASE
92	Soap, Hand, Liquid, 15% Coconut oil base, w/lanolin, MISCO 4-1 @ 6 gal/cs	6 Gal/Case	57.63	NCL	4/1 GAL
93	Soap, Hand, refill 1200m Eagle Pink #18812 8/1200ml per case	8/1200 ml/Case	45.32	INOPAK EAGLE	10/1000ML
94	Soap, Laundry, Granules, @ 100 lb/drum	100 lb. Drum	-	SIGNAL 15	50LB/PAIL
95	Soap, Liquid w/pine, All Purpose Cleaner, w/detergent, pH 12.7, 13% solids, Deo-Pine #414, @55 gal/drum	55 gal. Drum	-	JEWEL	55 GAL DRUM
96	Soap, Powder, CAPCO#3061, 5 lb/box, @10 boxes/cs	10 Box/Case	-	TMT	10 BOX/CS
97	Soap, Powder, Spic & Span 27 oz., @12/cs	12/Case	-	SPIC N SPAN	12/27OZ
98	Sponge, Scrubbing, 6¼" x 3½" x1", 12/cs	12/Case	-	HYDRA#P2C	12/CASE
99	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, - ALL PLASTIC, 12/cs	12/cs	-	CARLISLE	6
100	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, straight CONTICO #2400	Each	-	ABCO#BH14002	EACH
101	Squeegee, Window, 12" Steel w/integral handle, ETTORRE #2255	Each	-	ABCO#BH15006	EACH
102	Stain remover, carpet, EXTREME V, #0675, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	-	TARGET	4/1 GAL
103	Starco Chemical, Foam-A-Cide, Aerosol, 18 oz/One Step Disinf./Cleaner/Deodorant	12/Case	-	FRANKLIN	12/CASE
104	Air Freshener Non-Aerosol Tropical 12 / 32oz, case	12/Case	-	SPARTAN	12/CASE
105	Synthetic Nitrile exam gloves, powder-free, sizes: Small, Medium, Large, Xlarge	1000/case	-	HOUSE	1000/CS
106	Tissue, Toilet Renown "Green Seal Certified" 865-sheets 36 / rolls, case equivalent to 865 sheets per roll	36 Rolls/Case	-	CASCADES	80/550
107	Toilet Bowl Brush extra heavy duty	Each	-	ABCO	EACH
108	Towels, Paper Renown "Green Seal Certified" 800' / 6-rolls, case	6 Rolls/Case	-	CASCADES	6/800/CS
109	Trash Can Liners, Large (60 gallon)Heavy Duty Black 36 x 60 - MUST REFERENCE WEIGHT OF BAGS	200/case	-		200/CS
110	Trash Can Liners, Large (50-55 gallon) Heavy Duty Black	100/case	-		100/CS
111	Trash Can Liners, Medium (32 gallon)- bags	250/Case	-		250/CS
112	Trash Can Liners, Small (24" x 31") 250 Per Case	250/Case	-	INT-2433-REG	250/CASE
113	Waste paper basket, Metal 15¾" Diameter x 18" high, 44 qt., CONTINENTAL # 74M	Each	-	RM2957	EACH
114	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute #2634, 32 gallon with dolly	Each	-	CONTINENTAL	1
115	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute, 50 gallon	Each	-	CONTINENTAL	1
116	Wipes, O-Cello, Wype-All, All Purpose, Size 21" x 13", #700708-3409-1sheets/6pkg, 24 pkgs/cs	24pk/Case	-	HOUSE	800/CS 11x13
117	VENDORS SHALL PROVIDE A DISCOUNT ON ADDITIONAL ITEMS THAT ARE NOT REFERENCED	DISCOUNT			

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	GREEN BRAND	GREEN CASE/PACKAGING
1	Air Freshener Cartridges Cormatic #0851 @24/cs Cherry Almond scent	24/Case		
2	Ammonia, 6 Gal./cs	6 Gal/Case	ENVIROX	4/1 GAL
3	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, @30 gal/drum	30 Gal Drum		
4	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Case		
5	Bottle, Spray, 32 oz., w/trigger activated spray head, TOLCO #5912/40732	32 oz. Bottle		
6	Broom, corn, 100%, Heavy Duty, wire bound, 32 lb./doz, Hamburg #9115 @3/box	3 Per Box	ABCO 00308NB	3/BX
7	Broom, Push, w/handle, Nylon Split, Bristles, 18"x3" trim, Flatt #70115, @ 12/cs	12/Case		
8	Broom, Street, 14", Long Bristle, African Bassine Trim, w/handle Flatt #70159	Each		
9	Brush, Deck, Hardwood Block With two holes for tapered end handle block 9¼" x 2¾", 12/cs	12/Case		
10	Brush, Scrub, Hand, Hardwood Block, Palmetto, 8" x 2¾" x 1 1/8"	Each		
11	Brush, Wire, Scratch, Dozen 12/case	12/Case		
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., w handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each	CONTINENTAL #8114	EACH
13	Cabinet, Hooded top w/o doors, Green Only 26½" x 23 1/8" x 12 1/8"h., Rubbermaid 256V Each	Each		
14	Cleaner, Bathroom SaniPlus Blue Non-Acid Disinfectant 32 oz. 12qt./case	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS
15	Cleaner, Butcher "Butcher", Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs (DUPLICATE OF 20)	12/Case		
16	Cleaner Degreaser, 32 oz. Bottle Spray head, Rough 'n' Ready #1071, @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case		
17	Cleaner Drain, 93% sulfuric acid, WEPAK DRAIN COND., qt. @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case		
18	Cleaner, EZ Clean Citrus Scent 4/1-gallon case	4 Gal/case		
19	Cleaner, Bathroom, WEPAK Non-Acid Disinfectant 12 qt/cs	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS
20	Cleaner, Butcher "Bright", Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs	12/Case		
21	Cleaner, Butcher's Speed Ball, 20 oz per container, 12 containers per cs	12/Case		
22	Cleaner, EZ Clean Citrus Scent 4 / 1-gallon case (DUPLICATE OF 18)	4 Gal/Case		
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	GREEN KEY	4/CS
24	Cleaner, Germicidal detergent RMC Enviro Care 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case		
25	Cleaner, Germicidal w/detergent Germi-Kleen 128 oz, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case		
26	Cleaner, Germicidal, Aerosol spray 20 oz. Can, Chase #5196 12/cs	12/Case		
27	Cleaner, Glass, Concentrate, 4 gal/cs Dilution Ratio 10 to 1	4 Gal/Case		
28	Cleaner, Glass, spray, @12 x 1 qt./cs,	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS
29	Cleaner, Knock-out, #43540, 19 oz/can, 12/cans/cs	12 Cans/Case		
30	Cleaner, Pine oil, All Purpose Deo-Pine oil #1414 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Cases		
31	Cleaner, Toilet, germicidal w/detergent, w/pump, MISCO #3-10D 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Cases		
32	Cleaner, Window, qt., Spray bottle, C-All#1316 @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	GREEN WORKS	12/CS
33	Cleanser, Babo, 21 oz.can @ 24 cans/cs.	24 Cans/Case		
34	Container, 56 Gal., Base, Brown Only, 25 7/8" x 22 7/8" x 31½"h., Rubbermaid 256B	Each		
35	Container, Plastic, 32 gallon, Rubbermaid #2632 w/ #2631 Lid	Each		
36	Deodorant Blocks, Toilet, 4 oz. Snap-on individual wrap, Fresh Bowl #12-3.5 BB @ 48/cs	48/Case		
37	Deodorant Blocks, Urinal, NOT Snap-on, individual wrap, Para Deodorant Toss Block 4 oz. / 12 per box	12 / Box		
38	Deodorizer, Lime scent, Aerosol spray 12 x 20 oz. Cans/cs., Brite Citrus #C-164	12 Cans/Case		
39	Devour Bio-Enzymat Digest Cleaner 4 gallons per case Eagle No.26388	4 Gal/Case		
40	Disinfect, Neutra Digest 4 gal/per case Eagle No. 24163	4 Gal/Case		
41	Disinfectant, Aerosol spray, 16 oz. can SST #TS223 @ 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE #4104	12/CASE
42	Disinfectant, Quat Plus TB 12 / 32oz bottles, case	12/Case		
43	Dust pan, plastic, 8 1/8" x 12¼", Rubbermaid	Each		
44	EZ Squirt, #25599, 32 oz, 12 c/s	12/Case		
45	Floor Finish Integra Wet Look 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case		
46	Floor finish, Common Cents CC2 @ 55 gal/drum	Drum		
47	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter Polishing MICROTON @5/case	5/Case		
48	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON @5/case	5/Case		
49	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON SPECIAL, @5/case	5/Case		
50	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Ultra High speed polishing, MICROTRON SPECIAL @5/case	5/Case		
51	Floor Machine, Dry Cleaning, Carpet Pads	Each		
52	Floor Sealer Restorer & Spray Buff High Speed 5 gal. Can	5 Gallon Can		
53	Floor Stripper, Non-ammoniated, Brulin Talon 2 / 2.5-gallons, case	5 Gallon Can		
54	Gloves, Rubber coated, (not disposable), Large, SUMMITTEE	Pair		
55	Gripper Mop Handle, Plastic w/60" Hardwood Handle, ea.	Each		
56	Handle, Hardwood, Aluminum Screw-in threaded tip, 60" long, 12/cs	12/Case		
57	Handle, Hardwood, screw-in, 60" long, 12/cs	12/Case		
58	Handle, Hardwood, tapered end, 54" long for use with scrub and Highway brushes @12/case	12/Case		
59	Insect spray, Bee, Wasp & Hornet, 16 oz. Aerosol Spray, Golden Jet C-012 @12/cs	12/Case	CHASE #4108	12-15OZ./CASE
60	Insect Spray, Flying, CHASE #3012, 20 oz. Aerosol spray @12/cs	12/Case		
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each	CONTINENTAL #226-3	EACH
62	Mop Dust, 13½" x 29½" w/handles White House #218-4	Each		
63	Mop Dust, looped end cotton yarn, size 5" x 18", BOURAS #7080 @ 12/cs	12/Case		
64	Mop head, Sponge, 3" x 8", Quickie Refill #0442@12/cs	12/Case		
65	Mop Wringer, Downward pressure	Each		
66	Mop, Floor Dust Treatment & Cloth, Non-Aerosol 12 / 32oz bottles, case	12/Case		
67	Mop, Toilet Bowl, plastic handle, synthetic head Mfg. House Product #1301-02W	Each		

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	GREEN BRAND	GREEN CASE/PACKAGING
68	Mop, wet, 8 ply cotton string, No.1 grade , 1¼" head band 24 oz., WILEN #2148-20, 12/cs	12/Case		
69	Mop, wet, Looped ends, nylon, medium size, Rubbermaid #E236 @ 12/cs	12/Case		
70	Original Niloder Eagle No. 26806 6 oz. Can 9 PER CASE	9/Case		
71	Oven Cleaner, 12 cans per case 16 oz. per can	12/Case		
72	Pads, scouring, 6" x 9", MICROTRON #096 @ 60/cs	60/Case		
73	Pads, scouring, Stainless Steel #BS2003, @ 72/cs	72/Case		
74	Pads, soap, Brillo Hotel #12 @ 10/pkg x 12 pkg/cs	12/Case		
75	Hotel BRILLO Pads -10per box x12 pkg/cs (DUPLICATE OF 74)	12/case		
76	Plunger, Toilet, Bell Type, TOLCO	Each		
77	Polish, Cleaner, Stainless Steel Non-Aerosol, Natural Shine Soy Based 6 botls. per case / 32oz.bottle	6/Case		
78	Polish, furniture Non-Aerosol Spray 12 / case 18 oz. CHASE 5136	12/Case		
79	Rags, Cleaning, Terry cloth, 50 lb/bale	Bales		
80	Rags, wiping, white sheeting, 50 lb/cs	Case		
81	Screen, Urinal, 6"x9"	Each		
82	Sealer, Floor, 55 gal drum - JEWEL	55 Gal Drum		
83	Shampoo, Rug, Devour Stain & Odor, 128 oz., 4gal/cs	4 Gal/Case		
84	Shampoo, Rug, Liquid Dry Cleaner Concentrate with brightener & deodorizer, DRIFOAM DRI @ 6 GAL/CAS	6/GAL/Case		
85	Soap Bar, 1.25 oz, wrappede, 500/cs	500/Case		
86	Soap, Bar, 2½ oz., wrapped, @ 200/cs	200/Case		
87	Soap, Bar, 3.0 oz., Not wrapped, WHITE, FLOATING, @200/cs	200/Case		
88	Soap, Bar, 3½ oz., Deodorant Safeguard @48/cs wrapped	48/Case		
89	Soap, dishwashing liquid, pink lotionized, LERRO #3074 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case		
90	Soap, Hand Cleaner Refills, GoJo #1111, 4½ lb container, 6/cs	6/Case		
91	Soap, Hand Refill, AeroBlue foaming "Green Seal Certified" 1000 ml, 8/case	8 / Case	ENVIROX	8/1000ML
92	Soap, Hand, Liquid, 15% Coconut oil base, w/lanolin, MISCO 4-1 @ 6 gal/cs	6 Gal/Case	ATEWA	4-1GAL JUG/CASE
93	Soap, Hand, refill 1200m Eagle Pink #16812 8/1200ml per case	8/1200 ml/Case	ATEWA	8-1000ML/CASE
94	Soap, Laundry, Granules, @ 100 lb/drum	100 lb. Drum		
95	Soap, Liquid w/pine, All Purpose Cleaner, w/detergent, pH 12.7, 13% solids, Deo-Pine #414, @55 gal/drum	55 gal. Drum		
96	Soap, Powder, CAPCO#3061, 5 lb/box, @10 boxes/cs	10 Box/Case		
97	Soap, Powder, Spic & Span 27 oz., @ 12/cs	12/Case		
98	Sponge, Scrubbing, 6¼" x 3½" x 1", 12/cs	12/Case		
99	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, - ALL PLASTIC, 12/cs	12/cs		
100	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, straight CONTICO #2400	Each		
101	Squeegee, Window, 12" Steel w/integral handle, ETTORRE #2255	Each		
102	Stain remover, carpet, EXTREME V, #0675, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case		
103	Starco Chemical, Foam-A-Cide, Aerosol, 18 oz/One Step Disinf./Cleaner/Deodorant	12/Case		
104	Air Freshener Non-Aerosol Tropical 12 / 32oz, case	12/Case		
105	Synthetic Nitrile exam gloves, powder-free, sizes: Small, Medium, Large, Xlarge	1000/case		
106	Tissue, Toilet Renown "Green Seal Certified" 865-sheets 36 / rolls, case equivalent to 865 sheets per roll	36 Rolls/Case		
107	Toilet Bowl Brush extra heavy duty	Each		
108	Towels, Paper Renown "Green Seal Certified" 800' / 6-rolls, case	6 Rolls/Case		
109	Trash Can Liners, Large (60 gallon) Heavy Duty Black 36 x 60 - MUST REFERENCE WEIGHT OF BAGS	200/case		
110	Trash Can Liners, Large (50-55 gallon) Heavy Duty Black	100/case		
111	Trash Can Liners, Medium (32 gallon)- bags	250/Case		
112	Trash Can Liners, Small (24" x 31") 250 Per Case	250/Case		
113	Waste paper basket, Metal 15¾" Diameter x 18" high, 44 qt., CONTINENTAL # 74M	Each		
114	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute #2634, 32 gallon with dolly	Each		
115	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute, 50 gallon	Each		
116	Wipes, O-Cello, Wype-All, All Purpose, Size 21" x 13", #700708-3409-1sheets/6pkg, 24 pkgs/cs	24pk/Case		
117	VENDORS SHALL PROVIDE A DISCOUNT ON ADDITIONAL ITEMS THAT ARE NOT REFERENCED	DISCOUNT		

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
VENDOR AWARD
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE	CONV
109	Trash Can Liners, Large (60 gallon)Heavy Duty Black 36 x 60	200/case		200/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	33.24	
110	Trash Can Liners, Large (50-55 gallon) Heavy Duty Black	100/case		100/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	16.06	
111	Trash Can Liners, Medium (32 gallon)- bags	250/Case		250/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	22.85	
1	Air Freshener Cartridges Cormatic #0851 @24/cs Cherry Almond scent	24/Case	CORMATIC	24/CASE	ALL CLEAN	41.91	
16	Cleaner Degreaser, 32 oz. Bottle Spray head, Rough 'n' Ready #1071, @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	NCL 1071	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	20.42	
20	Cleaner, Butcher "Bright",Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs	12/Case	SPRAY PAK	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	20.50	
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	BIG D	4 GAL/CASE	ALL CLEAN	17.95	
36	Deodorant Blocks, Toilet, 4 oz. Snap-on individual wrap, Fresh Bowl #12-3.5 BB @ 48/cs	48/Case	FRESH	48/CS	ALL CLEAN	21.75	
37	Deodorant Blocks, Urinal, NOT Snap-on, individual wrap, Para Deodorant Toss Block 4 oz. / 12 per box	12 / Box	FRESH	12/BOX	ALL CLEAN	4.56	
40	Disinfect, Neutra Digest 4 gal/per case Eagle No. 24163	4 Gal/Case	NCL 1800	4/CS	ALL CLEAN	26.95	
85	Soap Bar, 1.25 oz, wrappede, 500/cs	500/Case	STAHL	500/CS	ALL CLEAN	53.50	
86	Soap, Bar, 2½ oz., wrapped, @ 200/cs	200/Case	STAHL	200/CS	ALL CLEAN	44.95	
87	Soap, Bar, 3.0 oz., Not wrapped, WHITE, FLOATING, @200/cs	200/Case	STAHL	200/CS	ALL CLEAN	50.00	
96	Soap, Powder, CAPCO#3061, 5 lb/box, @10 boxes/cs	10 Box/Case	TMT	10 BOX/CS	ALL CLEAN	42.23	
3	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, @30 gal/drum	30 Gal Drum	AUSTIN	30 GAL/DRUM	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	72.90	
4	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Case	AUSTIN	6/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	6.79	10.19
8	Broom, Street, 14", Long Bristle, African Bassine Trim, w/handle Flatt #70159	Each	FLATT	76210/PF1464	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	4.68	
11	Brush, Wire, Scratch, Dozen 12/case	12/Case	HOUSE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.98	
14	Cleaner, Bathroom SaniPlus Blue Non-Acid Disinfectant 32 oz. 12qt./case	12 Qts/Case	BO-3I	12/32OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	14.20	
19	Cleaner, Bathroom, WEPAK Non-Acid Disinfectant 12 qt/cs	12 Qts/Case	BC-3	12/32OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	14.20	
21	Cleaner, Butcher's Speed Ball, 20 oz per container, 12 containers per cs	12/Case	FASTMATIC	12/32OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	12.03	17.44
24	Cleaner, Germicidal detergent RMC Enviro Care 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	VAN QUAT 64	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.32	
25	Cleaner, Germicidal w/detergent Germi-Kleen 128 oz, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	VAN QUAT 64	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.32	
26	Cleaner, Germicidal, Aerosol spray 20 oz. Can, Chase #5196 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE	12/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	18.74	
27	Cleaner, Glass, Concentrate, 4 gal/cs Dilution Ratio 10 to 1	4 Gal/Case	JEWEL 10: 1	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	19.38	
30	Cleaner, Pine oil, All Purpose Deo-Pine oil #1414 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Cases	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	12.98	
31	Cleaner, Toilet, germicidal w/detergent, w/pump, MISCO #3-10D 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Cases	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	31.95	
33	Cleanser, Babo, 21 oz.can @ 24 cans/cs.	24 Cans/Case	BABO	24/21OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	11.79	
38	Deodorizer, Lime scent, Aerosol spray 12 x 20 oz. Cans/cs., Brite Citrus #C-164	12 Cans/Case	CHASE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	20.28	
39	Devour Blo-Enzymat Digest Cleaner 4 gallons per case Eagle No.26388	4 Gal/Case	LNZ 36	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	30.98	
41	Disinfectant, Aerosol spray, 16 oz. can SST #TS223 @ 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE	12/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	18.74	
45	Floor Finish Integra Wet Look 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	34.90	
46	Floor finish, Common Cents CC2 @ 55 gal/drum	Drum	JEWEL E	55 GAL DRUM	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	399.00	
47	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter Polishing MICROTON @5/case	5/Case	JEWEL	5/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	11.74	
48	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON @5/case	5/Case	JEWEL	5/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	11.74	
52	Floor Sealer Restorer & Spray Buff High Speed 5 gal. Can	5 Gallon Can	JEWEL HSR	5 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	21.70	
59	Insect spray, Bee, Wasp & Hornet, 16 oz. Aerosol Spray, Golden Jet C-012 @12/cs	12/Case	CHASE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	32.39	
60	Insect Spray, Flying, CHASE #3012, 20 oz. Aerosol spray @12/cs	12/Case	CHASE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	30.68	
62	Mop Dust, 13½" x 29½" w/handles White House #218-4	Each	HOUSE	EACH	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	19.90	
67	Mop, Toilet Bowl, plastic handle, synthetic head Mfg. House Product #1301-02W	Each	HOUSE	EACH	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	0.47	

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
VENDOR AWARD
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE	CONV
69	Mop, wet, Looped ends, nylon, medium size, Rubbermaid #E236 @12/cs	12/Case	HOUSE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	39.80	
70	Original Nilioder Eagle No. 26806 6 oz. Can 9 PER CASE	9/Case	CHASE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	23.95	
71	Oven Cleaner, 12 cans per case 16 oz. per can	12/Case	CHASE	12/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	20.98	
73	Pads, scouring, Stainless Steel #BS2003, @72/cs	72/Case	CHASE	72/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.20	
74	Pads, soap, Brillo Hotel #12 @10/pkg x 12 pkg/cs	12/Case	BRILLO	12/10/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.62	
78	Polish, furniture Non-Aerosol Spray 12 / case 18 oz.	12/Case	CHASE-AEROSOL	12/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	22.35	
80	Rags, wiping, white sheeting, 50 lb/cs	Case	HOUSE	50LB/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	42.90	
81	Screen, Urinal, 6"x9"	Each	8x8 FRESH	EACH	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	0.59	
82	Sealer, Floor, 55 gal drum	55 Gal Drum	JEWEL	55 GAL DRUM	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	299.00	
83	Shampoo, Rug, Devour Stain & Odor, 128 oz., 4gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	20.16	
84	Shampoo, Rug, Liquid Dry Cleaner Concentrate with brightener & deodorizer, DRIFOAM DRI @ 6 GAL/CAS	6/GAL/Case	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	32.97	21.98
88	Soap, Bar, 3½ oz., Deodorant Safeguard @48/cs wrapped	48/Case	STAHL	144/3OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	21.93	56.40
90	Soap, Hand Cleaner Refills, GoJo #1111, 4½ lb container, 6/cs	6/Case	INOPAK	8/1000ML	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	48.30	30.25
94	Soap, Laundry, Granules, @ 100 lb/drum	100 lb. Drum	SIGNAL 15	50LB/PAIL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	40.34	20.17
95	Soap, Liquid w/pine, All Purpose Cleaner, w/detergent, pH 12.7, 13% solids, Deo-Pine #414, @55 gal/drum	55 gal. Drum	JEWEL	55 GAL DRUM	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	148.80	
97	Soap, Powder, Spic & Span 27 oz., @12/cs	12/Case	SPIC N SPAN	12/27OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	77.90	
102	Stain remover, carpet, EXTREME V, #0675, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	TARGET	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	21.74	
105	Synthetic Nitrile exam gloves, powder-free, sizes: Small, Medium, Large, Xlarge	1000/case	HOUSE	1000/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	38.95	
106	Tissue, Toilet Renown "Green Seal Certified" 865-sheets 36 / rolls, case equivalent to 865 sheets per roll	36 Rolls/Case	CASCADES	80/550	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	25.30	35.75
108	Towels, Paper Renown "Green Seal Certified" 800' / 6-rolls, case	6 Rolls/Case	CASCADES	6/800/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	23.90	
116	Wipes, O-Cello, Wype-All, All Purpose, Size 21" x 13", #700708-3409-1sheets/6pkg, 24 pkgs/cs	24pk/Case	HOUSE	800/CS 11x13	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	31.95	
112	Trash Can Liners, Small (24" x 31") 250 Per Case	250/Case	INT-2433-REG	250/CASE	INTERBORO	7.32	
63	Mop Dust, looped end cotton yarn, size 5" x 18", BOURAS #7080 @ 12/cs	12/Case	RUBBERMAID	12/CASE	KELLY'S JANITORIAL	10.13	
89	Soap, dishwashing liquid, pink lotionized, LERRO #3074 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	P&G	4 GAL/CASE	KELLY'S JANITORIAL	13.52	
5	Bottle, Spray, 32 oz., w/trigger activated spray head, TOLCO #5912/40732	32 oz. Bottle	TOLCO	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	0.75	
49	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON SPECIAL, @5/case	5/Case	MICROTRON 20" SCRUB	5/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	12.39	
50	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Ultra High speed polishing, MICROTRON SPECIAL @5/case	5/Case	MICROTRON 20" HISPEED	5/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	12.39	
65	Mop Wringer, Downward pressure	Each	CONTINENTAL	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	44.95	
72	Pads, scouring, 6" x 9", MICROTRON #096 @ 60/cs	60/Case	CONTINENTAL/ MICROTRON	60/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON & PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	11.99	
98	Sponge, Scrubbing, 6¼" x 3½" x 1", 12/cs	12/Case	HYDRA#P2C	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	5.28	
100	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, straight CONTICO #2400	Each	ABCO#BH14002	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	8.99	
101	Squeegee, Window, 12" Steel w/integral handle, ETTORRE #2255	Each	ABCO#BH15006	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	4.99	
9	Brush, Deck, Hardwood Block With two holes for tapered end handle block 9¼" x 2¼", 12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	31.20	
10	Brush, Scrub, Hand, Hardwood Block, Palmetto, 8" x 2¼" x 1 1/8"	Each	CONTINENTAL	12	SAM TELL AND SON	2.28	27.36
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., with handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	8.81	
13	Cabinet, Hooded top w/o doors, Green Only 26½" x 23 1/8" x 12 1/8"h., Rubbermaid 256V Each	Each	RUBBERMAID	1	SAM TELL AND SON	122.61	
34	Container, 56 Gal., Base, Brown Only, 25 7/8" x 22 7/8" x 31½"h., Rubbermaid 256B	Each	RUBBERMAID	1	SAM TELL AND SON	125.05	
35	Container, Plastic, 32 gallon, Rubbermaid #2632 w/ #2631 Lid	Each	CONTINENTAL	EACH	SAM TELL AND SON	23.46	

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
VENDOR AWARD
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE	CONV
43	Dust pan, plastic, 8 1/8" x 12 1/4", Rubbermaid	Each	CONTINENTAL	12	SAM TELL AND SON	1.50	
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	27.45	
64	Mop head, Sponge, 3" x 8", Quickie Refill #0442@12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	36.00	
68	Mop, wet, 8 ply cotton string, No.1 grade , 1 1/4" head band 24 oz., WILEN #2148-20, 12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	31.44	
72	Pads, scouring, 6" x 9", MICROTRON #096 @ 60/cs	60/Case	CONTINENTAL/ MICROTRON	60/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON & PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	11.99	
99	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, - ALL PLASTIC, 12/cs	12/cs	CARLISLE	6	SAM TELL AND SON	165.12	27.52
114	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute #2634, 32 gallon with dolly	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	38.65	
115	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute, 50 gallon	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	40.64	

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
VENDOR AWARD
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS

EXTEND TO COOP
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
VENDOR AWARD
ALTERNATIVE GREEN PRODUCTS**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	GREEN BRAND	GREEN CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE	CONVO	EXTEND TO COOP
14	Cleaner, Bathroom SaniPlus Blue Non-Acid Disinfectant 32 oz. 12qt./case	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	24.04		Y
19	Cleaner, Bathroom, WEPAK Non-Acid Disinfectant 12 qt/cs	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	24.04		Y
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	GREEN KEY	4/CS	ALL CLEAN	30.36		Y
28	Cleaner, Glass, spray, @ 12 x 1 qt./cs.	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	19.00		Y
92	Soap, Hand, Liquid, 15% Coconut oil base, w/lanolin, MISCO 4-1 @ 6 gal/cs	6 Gal/Case	ATEWA	4-1GAL JUG/CASE	B4* GREEN PRODUCTS	57.63	38.42	Y
93	Soap, Hand, refill 1200m Eagle Pink #16812 8/1200ml per case	8/1200 ml/Case	ATEWA	8-1000ML/CASE	B4* GREEN PRODUCTS	45.32	37.77	Y
2	Ammonia, 6 Gal./cs	6 Gal/Case	ENVIROX ** (REQUIRES BOTTLE/TRIG AT \$2.96) AND COMMERCIAL UNIT AT \$136.00	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG	154.00		N
91	Soap, Hand Refill, AeroBlue foaming "Green Seal Certified" 1000 ml, 8/case	8 / Case		8/1000ML	CAMDEN BAG	29.40		N
6	Broom, corn, 100%, Heavy Duty, wire bound, 32 lb./doz, Hamburg #9115 @3/box	3 Per Box	ABCO 00308NB	3/BX	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	17.97		Y
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., with handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each	CONTINENTAL #8114	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	6.99		Y
41	Disinfectant, Aerosol spray, 16 oz. can SST #TS223 @ 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE #4104	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	26.95		Y
59	Insect spray, Bee, Wasp & Hornet, 16 oz. Aerosol Spray, Golden Jet C-012 @ 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE #4108	12-15OZ./CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	39.45	36.98	Y
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each	CONTINENTAL #226-3	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	29.95		Y
32	Cleaner, Window, qt., Spray bottle, C-All#1316 @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	GREEN WORKS	12/CS	TAYLOR KELLY	36.00		Y

**** Envirox can be used as a replacement for several traditional cleaning products and requires dispensing units. Please see Vendor Contact List to contact vendor for further information and/or demonstration/testing/training/MSDS & installation of this product.**

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PRODUCT-VENDOR LIST
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE
1	Air Freshener Cartridges Cormatic #0851 @24/cs Cherry Almond scent	24/Case	CORMATIC	24/CASE	ALL CLEAN	41.91
2	Ammonia, 6 Gal./cs	6 Gal/Case	AUSTIN	4/1 GAL	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	12.96
3	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, @30 gal/drum	30 Gal Drum	AUSTIN	30 GAL/DRUM	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	72.90
4	Bleach, 5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Case	AUSTIN	6/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	6.79
5	Bottle, Spray, 32 oz., w/trigger activated spray head, TOLCO #5912/40732	32 oz. Bottle	TOLCO	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	0.75
6	Broom, corn, 100%, Heavy Duty, wire bound, 32 lb./doz, Hamburg #9115 @3/box	3 Per Box	ABCO	3/BX	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	5.99
7	Broom, Push, w/handle, Nylon Split, Bristles, 18"x3" trim, Flatt #70115, @ 12/cs	12/Case	FLATT	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	57.96
8	Broom, Street, 14", Long Bristle, African Bassine Trim, w/handle Flatt #70159	Each	FLATT	76210/PF1464	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	4.68
9	Brush, Deck, Hardwood Block With two holes for tapered end handle block 9¾" x 2¾", 12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	31.20
10	Brush, Scrub, Hand, Hardwood Block, Palmetto, 8" x 2¾" x 1 1/8"	Each	CONTINENTAL	12	SAM TELL AND SON	2.28
11	Brush, Wire, Scratch, Dozen 12/case	12/Case	HOUSE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.98
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., with handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	8.81
13	Cabinet, Hooded top w/o doors, Green Only 26½" x 23 1/8" x 12 1/8"h., Rubbermaid 256V Each	Each	RUBBERMAID	1	SAM TELL AND SON	122.61
14	Cleaner, Bathroom SaniPlus Blue Non-Acid Disinfectant 32 oz. 12qt./case	12 Qts/Case	BO-3I	12/32OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	14.20
16	Cleaner Degreaser, 32 oz. Bottle Spray head, Rough 'n' Ready #1071, @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	NCL 1071	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	20.42
17	Cleaner Drain, 93% sulfuric acid, WEPAK DRAIN COND., qt @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	NCL	12QTS/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	25.99
18	Cleaner, EZ Clean Citurs Scent 4/1-gallon case	4 Gal/case	EAGLE	4 GAL/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	17.34
19	Cleaner, Bathroom, WEPAK Non-Acid Disinfectant 12 qt/cs	12 Qts/Case	BC-3	12/32OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	14.20
20	Cleaner, Butcher "Bright",Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs	12/Case	SPRAY PAK	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	20.50
21	Cleaner, Butcher's Speed Ball, 20 oz per container, 12 containers per cs	12/Case	FASTMATIC	12/32OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	12.03
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	BIG D	4 GAL/CASE	ALL CLEAN	17.95
24	Cleaner, Germicidal detergent RMC Enviro Care 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	VAN QUAT 64	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.32
25	Cleaner, Germicidal w/detergent Germe-Kleen 128 oz, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	VAN QUAT 64	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.32
26	Cleaner, Germicidal, Aerosol spray 20 oz. Can, Chase #5196 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE	12/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	18.74
27	Cleaner, Glass, Concentrate, 4 gal/cs Dilution Ratio 10 to 1	4 Gal/Case	JEWEL 10: 1	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	19.38
28	Cleaner, Glass, spray, @12 x 1 qt./cs,	12 Qts/Case	RMC	12 QTS/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	18.33
29	Cleaner, Knock-out, #43540, 19 oz/can, 12/cans/cs	12 Cans/Case	FRANKLIN	12 CANS/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	29.15
30	Cleaner, Pine oil, All Purpose Deo-Pine oil #1414 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Cases	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	12.98
31	Cleaner, Toilet, germicidal w/detergent, w/pump, MISCO #3-10D 4 gal./cs	4 Gal/Cases	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	31.95
32	Cleaner, Window, qt., Spray bottle, C-All#1316 @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	RMC	12 QTS/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	18.33
33	Cleanser, Babo, 21 oz.can @ 24 cans/cs.	24 Cans/Case	BABO	24/21OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	11.79
34	Container, 56 Gal., Base, Brown Only, 25 7/8" x 22 7/8" x 31½"h., Rubbermaid 256B	Each	RUBBERMAID	1	SAM TELL AND SON	125.05
35	Container, Plastic, 32 gallon, Rubbermaid #2632 w/ #2631 Lid	Each	CONTINENTAL	EACH	SAM TELL AND SON	23.46
36	Deodorant Blocks, Toilet, 4 oz. Snap-on individual wrap, Fresh Bowl #12-3.5 BB @ 48/cs	48/Case	FRESH	48/CS	ALL CLEAN	21.75
37	Deodorant Blocks, Urinal, NOT Snap-on, individual wrap, Para Deodorant Toss Block 4 oz. / 12 per box	12 / Box	FRESH	12/BOX	ALL CLEAN	4.56
38	Deodorizer, Lime scent, Aerosol spray 12 x 20 oz. Cans/cs., Brite Citrus #C-164	12 Cans/Case	CHASE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	20.28
39	Devour Blo-Enzymat Digest Cleaner 4 gallons per case Eagle No.26388	4 Gal/Case	LNZ 36	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	30.98
40	Disinfect, Neutra Digest 4 gal/per case Eagle No. 24163	4 Gal/Case	NCL 1800	4/CS	ALL CLEAN	26.95
41	Disinfectant, Aerosol spray, 16 oz. can SST #TS223 @ 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE	12/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	18.74

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PRODUCT-VENDOR LIST
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE
42	Disinfectant, Quat Plus TB 12 / 32oz bottles, case	12/Case	RMC	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	20.50
43	Dust pan, plastic, 8 1/8" x 12 1/4", Rubbermaid	Each	CONTINENTAL	12	SAM TELL AND SON	1.50
44	EZ Squirt, #25599, 32 oz, 12 c/s	12/Case	NCL	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	23.67
45	Floor Finish Integra Wet Look 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	34.90
46	Floor finish, Common Cents CC2 @ 55 gal/drum	Drum	JEWEL E	55 GAL DRUM	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	399.00
47	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter Polishing MICROTON @5/case	5/Case	JEWEL	5/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	11.74
48	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON @5/case	5/Case	JEWEL	5/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	11.74
49	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON SPECIAL, @5/case	5/Case	MICROTRON 20" SCRUB	5/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	12.39
50	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Ultra High speed polishing, MICROTRON SPECIAL @5/case	5/Case	MICROTRON 20" HISPEED	5/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	12.39
51	Floor Machine, Dry Cleaning, Carpet Pads	Each	EAGLE	EACH	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	14.39
52	Floor Sealer Restorer & Spray Buff High Speed 5 gal. Can	5 Gallon Can	JEWEL HSR	5 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	21.70
53	Floor Stripper, Non-ammoniated, Brulin Talon 2 / 2.5-gallons, case	5 Gallon Can	BRULIN	5 GAL	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	27.76
54	Gloves, Rubber coated, (not disposable), Large, SUMMITTEE	Pair	SAFETY 2	PAIR	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	0.39
55	Gripper Mop Handle, Plastic w/60" Hardwood Handle, ea.	Each	EAGLE	EACH	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	5.23
56	Handle, Hardwood, Aluminum Screw-in threaded tip, 60" long, 12/cs	12/Case	EAGLE	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	25.59
57	Handle, Hardwood, screw-in, 60" long, 12/cs	12/Case	EAGLE	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	19.40
58	Handle, Hardwood, tapered end, 54" long for use with scrub and Highway brushes @12/case	12/Case	EAGLE	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	14.99
59	Insect spray, Bee, Wasp & Hornet, 16 oz. Aerosol Spray, Golden Jet C-012 @12/cs	12/Case	CHASE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	32.39
60	Insect Spray, Flying, CHASE #3012, 20 oz. Aerosol spray @12/cs	12/Case	CHASE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	30.68
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	27.45
62	Mop Dust, 13 1/2" x 29 1/2" w/handles White House #218-4	Each	HOUSE	EACH	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	19.90
63	Mop Dust, looped end cotton yarn, size 5" x 18", BOURAS #7080 @ 12/cs	12/Case	RUBBERMAID	12/CASE	KELLY'S JANITORIAL	10.13
64	Mop head, Sponge, 3" x 8", Quickie Refill #0442@12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	36.00
65	Mop Wringer, Downward pressure	Each	CONTINENTAL	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	44.95
66	Mop, Floor Dust Treatment & Cloth, Non-Aerosol 12 / 32oz bottles, case	12/Case	SPARTAN	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	31.24
67	Mop, Toilet Bowl, plastic handle, synthetic head Mfg. House Product #1301-02W	Each	HOUSE	EACH	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	0.47
68	Mop, wet, 8 ply cotton string, No.1 grade , 1 1/4" head band 24 oz., WILEN #2148-20, 12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	31.44
69	Mop, wet, Looped ends, nylon, medium size, Rubbermaid #E236 @12/cs	12/Case	HOUSE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	39.80
70	Original Nilloder Eagle No. 26806 6 oz. Can 9 PER CASE	9/Case	CHASE	12/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	23.95
71	Oven Cleaner, 12 cans per case 16 oz. per can	12/Case	CHASE	12/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	20.98
72	Pads, scouring, 6" x 9", MICROTRON #096 @ 60/cs	60/Case	CONTINENTAL/ MICROTRON	60/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON & PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	11.99
73	Pads, scouring, Stainless Steel #BS2003, @72/cs	72/Case	CHASE	72/CASE	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.20
74	Pads, soap, Brillo Hotel #12 @10/pkg x 12 pkg/cs	12/Case	BRILLO	12/10/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	24.62
76	Plunger, Toilet, Bell Type, TOLCO	Each	5 STAR	EACH	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	3.07
77	Polish, Cleaner, Stainless Steel Non-Aerosol, Natural Shine Soy Based 6 botls. per case / 32oz.bottle	6/Case	RMC	6/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	33.51
78	Polish, furniture Non-Aerosol Spray 12 / case 18 oz.	12/Case	CHASE-AEROSOL	12/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	22.35
79	Rags, Cleaning, Terry cloth, 50 lb/bale	Bales	A&B	50LB/BALE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	50.00

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PRODUCT-VENDOR LIST
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE
80	Rags, wiping, white sheeting, 50 lb/cs	Case	HOUSE	50LB/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	42.90
81	Screen, Urinal, 6"x9"	Each	8x8 FRESH	EACH	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER & AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	0.59
82	Sealer, Floor, 55 gal drum	55 Gal Drum	JEWEL	55 GAL DRUM	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	299.00
83	Shampoo, Rug, Devour Stain & Odor, 128 oz., 4gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	20.16
84	Shampoo, Rug, Liquid Dry Cleaner Concentrate with brightener & deodorizer, DRIFOAM DRI @ 6 GAL/CAS	6/GAL/Case	JEWEL	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	32.97
85	Soap Bar, 1.25 oz, wrapped, 500/cs	500/Case	STAHL	500/CS	ALL CLEAN	53.50
86	Soap, Bar, 2½ oz., wrapped, @ 200/cs	200/Case	STAHL	200/CS	ALL CLEAN	44.95
87	Soap, Bar, 3.0 oz., Not wrapped, WHITE, FLOATING, @200/cs	200/Case	STAHL	200/CS	ALL CLEAN	50.00
88	Soap, Bar, 3½ oz., Deodorant Safeguard @48/cs wrapped	48/Case	STAHL	144/3OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	21.93
89	Soap, dishwashing liquid, pink lotionized, LERRO #3074 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	P&G	4 GAL/CASE	KELLY'S JANITORIAL	13.52
90	Soap, Hand Cleaner Refills, GoJo #1111, 4½ lb container, 6/cs	6/Case	INOPAK	8/1000ML	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	48.30
91	Soap, Hand Refill, AeroBlue foaming "Green Seal Certified" 1000 ml, 8/case	8 / Case		8/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	47.15
92	Soap, Hand, Liquid, 15% Coconut oil base, w/lanolin, MISCO 4-1 @ 6 gal/cs	6 Gal/Case	NCL	4/1 GAL	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	18.87
93	Soap, Hand, refill 1200m Eagle Pink #16812 8/1200ml per case	8/1200 ml/Case	INOPAK EAGLE	10/1000ML	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	26.76
94	Soap, Laundry, Granules, @ 100 lb/drum	100 lb. Drum	SIGNAL 15	50LB/PAIL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	40.34
95	Soap, Liquid w/pine, All Purpose Cleaner, w/detergent, pH 12.7, 13% solids, Deo-Pine #414, @55 gal/drum	55 gal. Drum	JEWEL	55 GAL DRUM	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	148.80
96	Soap, Powder, CAPCO#3061, 5 lb/box, @10 boxes/cs	10 Box/Case	TMT	10 BOX/CS	ALL CLEAN	42.23
97	Soap, Powder, Spic & Span 27 oz., @12/cs	12/Case	SPIC N SPAN	12/27OZ	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	77.90
98	Sponge, Scrubbing, 6¼" x 3½" x1",12/cs	12/Case	HYDRA#P2C	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	5.28
99	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, - ALL PLASTIC, 12/cs	12/cs	CARLISLE	6	SAM TELL AND SON	165.12
100	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, straight CONTICO #2400	Each	ABCO#BH14002	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	8.99
101	Squeegee, Window, 12" Steel w/integral handle, ETTORE #2255	Each	ABCO#BH15006	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	4.99
102	Stain remover, carpet, EXTREME V, #0675, 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	TARGET	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	21.74
103	Starco Chemical, Foam-A-Cide, Aerosol, 18 oz/One Step Disinf./Cleaner/Deodorant	12/Case	FRANKLIN	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	24.36
104	Air Freshener Non-Aerosol Tropical 12 / 32oz, case	12/Case	SPARTAN	12/CASE	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	24.48
105	Synthetic Nitrile exam gloves, powder-free, sizes: Small, Medium, Large, Xlarge	1000/case	HOUSE	1000/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	38.95
106	Tissue, Toilet Renown "Green Seal Certified" 865-sheets 36 / rolls, case equivalent to 865 sheets per roll	36 Rolls/Case	CASCADES	80/550	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	25.30
107	Toilet Bowl Brush extra heavy duty	Each	ABCO	EACH	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	0.89
108	Towels, Paper Renown "Green Seal Certified" 800' / 6-rolls, case	6 Rolls/Case	CASCADES	6/800/CS	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	23.90
109	Trash Can Liners, Large (60 gallon)Heavy Duty Black 36 x 60	200/case		200/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	33.24
110	Trash Can Liners, Large (50-55 gallon) Heavy Duty Black	100/case		100/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	16.06
111	Trash Can Liners, Medium (32 gallon)- bags	250/Case		250/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	22.85
112	Trash Can Liners, Small (24" x 31") 250 Per Case	250/Case	INT-2433-REG	250/CASE	INTERBORO	7.32
113	Waste paper basket, Metal 15½" Diameter x 18" high, 44 qt., CONTINENTAL # 74M	Each	RM2957	EACH	AMSAN EAGLE MAINTENANCE	10.25
114	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute #2634, 32 gallon with dolly	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	38.65
115	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute, 50 gallon	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	40.64
116	Wipes, O-Cello, Wype-All, All Purpose, Size 21" x 13", #700708-3409-1sheets/6pkg, 24 pkgs/cs	24pk/Case	HOUSE	800/CS 11x13	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER	31.95

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PRODUCT-VENDOR LIST
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS
MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	TRADITIONAL BRAND	CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE
1	Air Freshener Cartridges Cormatic #0851 @24/cs Cherry Almond scent	24/Case	CORMATIC	24/CASE	ALL CLEAN	41.91
5	Bottle, Spray, 32 oz., w/trigger activated spray head, TOLCO #5912/40732	32 oz. Bottle	TOLCO	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	0.75
9	Brush, Deck, Hardwood Block With two holes for tapered end handle block 9¼" x 2¾", 12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	31.20
10	Brush, Scrub, Hand, Hardwood Block, Palmetto, 8" x 2¾" x 1 1/8"	Each	CONTINENTAL	12	SAM TELL AND SON	2.28
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., with handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	8.81
13	Cabinet, Hooded top w/o doors, Green Only 26½" x 23 1/8" x 12 1/8"h., Rubbermaid 256V Each	Each	RUBBERMAID	1	SAM TELL AND SON	122.61
16	Cleaner Degreaser, 32 oz. Bottle Spray head, Rough 'n' Ready #1071, @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	NCL 1071	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	20.42
20	Cleaner, Butcher "Bright", Disinfectant Foam, #4095230, 20 oz Aerosol, 12/cs	12/Case	SPRAY PAK	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	20.50
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	BIG D	4 GAL/CASE	ALL CLEAN	17.95
34	Container, 56 Gal., Base, Brown Only, 25 7/8" x 22 7/8" x 31½"h., Rubbermaid 256B	Each	RUBBERMAID	1	SAM TELL AND SON	125.05
35	Container, Plastic, 32 gallon, Rubbermaid #2632 w/ #2631 Lid	Each	CONTINENTAL	EACH	SAM TELL AND SON	23.46
36	Deodorant Blocks, Toilet, 4 oz. Snap-on individual wrap, Fresh Bowl #12-3.5 BB @ 48/cs	48/Case	FRESH	48/CS	ALL CLEAN	21.75
37	Deodorant Blocks, Urinal, NOT Snap-on, individual wrap, Para Deodorant Toss Block 4 oz. / 12 per box	12 / Box	FRESH	12/BOX	ALL CLEAN	4.56
40	Disinfect, Neutra Digest 4 gal/per case Eagle No. 24163	4 Gal/Case	NCL 1800	4/CS	ALL CLEAN	26.95
43	Dust pan, plastic, 8 1/8" x 12¼", Rubbermaid	Each	CONTINENTAL	12	SAM TELL AND SON	1.50
49	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Scrubbing MICROTRON SPECIAL, @5/case	5/Case	MICROTRON 20" SCRUB	5/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	12.39
50	Floor machine pad, 20" diameter, Ultra High speed polishing, MICROTRON SPECIAL @5/case	5/Case	MICROTRON 20" HISPEED	5/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	12.39
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	27.45
63	Mop Dust, looped end cotton yarn, size 5" x 18", BOURAS #7080 @ 12/cs	12/Case	RUBBERMAID	12/CASE	KELLY'S JANITORIAL	10.13
64	Mop head, Sponge, 3" x 8", Quickie Refill #0442@12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	36.00
65	Mop Wringer, Downward pressure	Each	CONTINENTAL	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	44.95
68	Mop, wet, 8 ply cotton string, No.1 grade , 1¼" head band 24 oz., WILEN #2148-20, 12/cs	12/Case	CONTINENTAL	12/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON	31.44
72	Pads, scouring, 6" x 9", MICROTRON #096 @ 60/cs	60/Case	CONTINENTAL/ MICROTRON	60/CASE	SAM TELL AND SON & PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	11.99
85	Soap Bar, 1.25 oz, wrapped, 500/cs	500/Case	STAHL	500/CS	ALL CLEAN	53.50
86	Soap, Bar, 2½ oz., wrapped, @ 200/cs	200/Case	STAHL	200/CS	ALL CLEAN	44.95
87	Soap, Bar, 3.0 oz., Not wrapped, WHITE, FLOATING, @200/cs	200/Case	STAHL	200/CS	ALL CLEAN	50.00
89	Soap, dishwashing liquid, pink lotionized, LERRO #3074 @ 4 gal/cs	4 Gal/Case	P&G	4 GAL/CASE	KELLY'S JANITORIAL	13.52
96	Soap, Powder, CAPCO#3061, 5 lb/box, @10 boxes/cs	10 Box/Case	TMT	10 BOX/CS	ALL CLEAN	42.23
98	Sponge, Scrubbing, 6¼" x 3½" x 1", 12/cs	12/Case	HYDRA#P2C	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	5.28
99	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, - ALL PLASTIC, 12/cs	12/cs	CARLISLE	6	SAM TELL AND SON	165.12
100	Squeegee, Floor, 24" w/handle, straight CONTICO #2400	Each	ABCO#BH14002	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	8.99
101	Squeegee, Window, 12" Steel w/integral handle, ETTORRE #2255	Each	ABCO#BH15006	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	4.99
109	Trash Can Liners, Large (60 gallon) Heavy Duty Black 36 x 60	200/case		200/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	33.24
110	Trash Can Liners, Large (50-55 gallon) Heavy Duty Black	100/case		100/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	16.06
111	Trash Can Liners, Medium (32 gallon)- bags	250/Case		250/CS	ALL AMERICAN POLY	22.85

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PRODUCT-VENDOR LIST
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS
MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM**

112	Trash Can Liners, Small (24" x 31") 250 Per Case	250/Case	INT-2433-REG	250/CASE	INTERBORO	7.32
114	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute #2634, 32 gallon with dolly	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	38.65
115	Waste Receptacle, plastic, Rubbermaid Brute, 50 gallon	Each	CONTINENTAL	1	SAM TELL AND SON	40.64

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PRODUCT-VENDOR LIST
TRADITIONAL PRODUCTS
MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM**

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PRODUCT-VENDOR LIST
ALTERNATIVE GREEN PRODUCTS**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	GREEN BRAND	GREEN CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE	CONV
2	Ammonia, 6 Gal./cs	6 Gal/Case	ENVIROX ** (REQUIRES BOTTLE/TRIG AT \$2.96)	4/1 GAL	CAMDEN BAG	154.00	
6	Broom, corn, 100%, Heavy Duty, wire bound, 32 lb./doz, Hamburg #9115 @3/box	3 Per Box	ABCO 00308NB	3/BX	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	17.97	
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., with handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each	CONTINENTAL #8114	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	6.99	
14	Cleaner, Bathroom SaniPlus Blue Non-Acid Disinfectant 32 oz. 12qt./case	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	24.04	
19	Cleaner, Bathroom, WEPAK Non-Acid Disinfectant 12 qt/cs	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	24.04	
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	GREEN KEY	4/CS	ALL CLEAN	30.36	
28	Cleaner, Glass, spray, @ 12 x 1 qt./cs,	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	19.00	
32	Cleaner, Window, qt., Spray bottle, C-All#1316 @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	GREEN WORKS	12/CS	TAYLOR KELLY	36.00	
41	Disinfectant, Aerosol spray, 16 oz. can SST #TS223 @ 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE #4104	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	26.95	
59	Insect spray, Bee, Wasp & Hornet, 16 oz. Aerosol Spray, Golden Jet C-012 @12/cs	12/Case	CHASE #4108	12-15OZ./CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	39.45	36.98
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each	CONTINENTAL #226-3	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	29.95	
91	Soap, Hand Refill, AeroBlue foaming "Green Seal Certified" 1000 ml, 8/case	8 / Case	ENVIROX (REQUIRES DISPENSING UNIT)	8/1000ML	CAMDEN BAG	29.40	
92	Soap, Hand, Liquid, 15% Coconut oil base, w/lanolin, MISCO 4-1 @ 6 gal/cs	6 Gal/Case	ATEWA	4-1GAL JUG/CASE	B4* GREEN PRODUCTS	57.63	38.42
93	Soap, Hand, refill 1200m Eagle Pink #16812 8/1200ml per case	8/1200 ml/Case	ATEWA	8-1000ML/CASE	B4* GREEN PRODUCTS	45.32	37.77

**** Envirox can be used as a replacement for several traditional cleaning products and requires dispensing units. Please see Vendor Contact List to contact vendor for further information and/or demonstration/testing/training/MSDS & installation of this product.**

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PRODUCT-VENDOR LIST
ALTERNATIVE GREEN PRODUCTS
MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM**

ITEM #	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING	GREEN BRAND	GREEN CASE/PACKAGING	VENDOR	PRICE	CONV
6	Broom, corn, 100%, Heavy Duty, wire bound, 32 lb./doz, Hamburg #9115 @3/box	3 Per Box	ABCO 00308NB	3/BX	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	17.97	
12	Bucket, Plastic, 14 qt., with handle Rubbermaid #2614 Each	Each	CONTINENTAL #8114	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	6.99	
14	Cleaner, Bathroom SaniPlus Blue Non-Acid Disinfectant 32 oz. 12qt./case	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	24.04	
19	Cleaner, Bathroom, WEPAK Non-Acid Disinfectant 12 qt/cs	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	24.04	
23	Cleaner, Floor Detergent / Degreaser TNT 4 / 1-gallon case	4 Gal/Case	GREEN KEY	4/CS	ALL CLEAN	30.36	
28	Cleaner, Glass, spray, @12 x 1 qt./cs,	12 Qts/Case	GREEN KEY	12/CS	ALL CLEAN	19.00	
32	Cleaner, Window, qt., Spray bottle, C-All#1316 @ 12/cs	12 Qts/Case	GREEN WORKS	12/CS	TAYLOR KELLY	36.00	
41	Disinfectant, Aerosol spray, 16 oz. can SST #TS223 @ 12/cs	12/Case	CHASE #4104	12/CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	26.95	
59	Insect spray, Bee, Wasp & Hornet, 16 oz. Aerosol Spray, Golden Jet C-012 @12/cs	12/Case	CHASE #4108	12-15OZ./CASE	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	39.45	36.98
61	Mop bucket with wheels, 26 qt. Plastic oval Rubbermaid #6111	Each	CONTINENTAL #226-3	EACH	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	29.95	
92	Soap, Hand, Liquid, 15% Coconut oil base, w/lanolin, MISCO 4-1 @ 6 gal/cs	6 Gal/Case	ATEWA	4-1GAL JUG/CASE	B4* GREEN PRODUCTS	57.63	38.42
93	Soap, Hand, refill 1200m Eagle Pink #16812 8/1200ml per case	8/1200 ml/Case	ATEWA	8-1000ML/CASE	B4* GREEN PRODUCTS	45.32	37.77

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES CATALOG LIST

CATALOG	VENDOR	DISCOUNT	EXTEND TO COOP
ALL CLEAN JANITORIAL FOOD SERVICE & PAPER 2008 CATALOG	ALL CLEAN	30%	Y
B4 BRANDS PRODUCT CATALOG (Q4-2007) & GSA PRICE LIST (DATED 07/15/08)	B4 BRANDS	PRICE LIST COST PLUS 15% SHIPPING FOR GREEN PRODUCTS	Y
CARLISLE	SAM TELL AND SON, INC.	35%	Y
CONTINENTAL	SAM TELL AND SON, INC.	35%	Y
ECOLAB PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS FULL PRODUCT CATALOG	ECOLAB, INC.	25%	N
GARBAGE CAN LINERS & PLASTIC GLOVES PRICE LIST	INTERBORO		Y
INTERBORO CATALOG	INTERBORO	50%	Y
REMCO PRODUCTS CATALOG 6	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER COMPANY	NONE	N
CHASE 2008 PRODUCT CATALOG	CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER COMPANY	NONE	N
TOWELS BY DOCTOR JOE CATALOG	THE L.L. CLEAN COMPANY	PRICING AS SUPPLIED ON PRICE LIST	Y

**JANITORIAL SUPPLIES CATALOG LIST
MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM**

CATALOG	VENDOR	DISCOUNT
ALL CLEAN JANITORIAL FOOD SERVICE & PAPER 2008 CATALOG	ALL CLEAN	30%
B4 BRANDS PRODUCT CATALOG (Q4-2007) & GSA PRICE LIST (DATED 07/15/08)	B4 BRANDS	PRICE LIST COST PLUS 15% SHIPPING FOR GREEN PRODUCTS
CARLISLE	SAM TELL AND SON, INC.	35%
CONTINENTAL	SAM TELL AND SON, INC.	35%
GARBAGE CAN LINERS & PLASTIC GLOVES PRICE LIST	INTERBORO	NONE
INTERBORO CATALOG	INTERBORO	50%
TOWELS BY DOCTOR JOE CATALOG	THE L.L. CLEAN COMPANY	PRICING AS SUPPLIED ON PRICE LIST

JANITORIAL VENDOR CONTACT LIST

VENDOR	ADDRESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP	CONTACT	PHONE
ALL AMERICAN POLY	40 TURNER PLACE	PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854	ZEKE ROSENWASSER	732-752-3200 EXT. 1124
ALL CLEAN JANITORIAL SUPPLY CO., INC.	990 SPRUCE STREET	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	JOSEPH A. MANFREDO	609 695 5444
B4 BRANDS	1001 N. WASHINGTON STREET	LISBON, IA 52253	ANITA EHMSSEN	319 455 3210
CAMDEN BAG AND PAPER COMPANY, LLC	114 GAITHER DRIVE	MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054	ROBERT GERBER	856 727 3313
ECOLAB, INC.	370 WABASHA ST. NO.	ST. PAUL, MN 5510 1390	THOMAS E. OHS	800 352 5326 XT 84310
INTERBORO PACKAGING	114 BRACKEN ROAD	MONTGOMERY, NY 12549	ABRAHAM JEREMIAS	845-457-2700
KELLY'S JANITORIAL SERVICES INC.	228 HAZEL AVENUE	TRENTON, NJ 08638	KELLY J. MCKITHEN	609 771 0365
PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	6510 NORTH 54TH STREET	TAMPA, FLORIDA 33610-1968	KENNETH MILLER	800 792 2644
SAM TELL AND SON INC.	300 SMITH STREET	FARMINGDALE, NY 11735	FRED SMILOW	631 501 9700 EXT 1112
TAYLOR KELLY LLC	11 SETTER WAY	HAMILTON, NJ 08610	MAUREEN KELLY	609 581 9616
THE LL CLEAN COMPANY DBA/TOWELS BY DOCTOR JOE	PO BOX 114	GIBBSBORO, NJ 08026	LINDA J. GARTLAND	800 944 3192

**JANITORIAL VENDOR CONTACT LIST
MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT SYSTEM**

VENDOR	ADDRESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP	CONTACT	PHONE
ALL AMERICAN POLY	40 TURNER PLACE	PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854	ZEKE ROSENWASSER	732-752-3200 EXT. 1124
ALL CLEAN JANITORIAL SUPPLY CO., INC.	990 SPRUCE STREET	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	JOSEPH A. MANFREDO	609 695 5444
B4 BRANDS	1001 N. WASHINGTON STREET	LISBON, IA 52253	ANITA EHMTEN	319 455 3210
INTERBORO PACKAGING	114 BRACKEN ROAD	MONTGOMERY, NY 12549	ABRAHAM JEREMIAS	845-457-2700
KELLY'S JANITORIAL SERVICES INC.	228 HAZEL AVENUE	TRENTON, NJ 08638	KELLY J. MCKITHEN	609 771 0365
PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	6510 NORTH 54TH STREET	TAMPA, FLORIDA 33610-1968	KENNETH MILLER	800 792 2644
SAM TELL AND SON INC.	300 SMITH STREET	FARMINGDALE, NY 11735	FRED SMILOW	631 501 9700 EXT 1112
TAYLOR KELLY LLC	11 SETTER WAY	HAMILTON, NJ 08610	MAUREEN KELLY	609 581 9616
THE LL CLEAN COMPANY DBA/TOWELS BY DOCTOR JOE	PO BOX 114	GIBBSBORO, NJ 08026	LINDA J. GARTLAND	800 944 3192